City of Ryde

Subject: Ryde Youth Council Advisory Committee

File No:

Document Ref:

Venue: Committee Room, 1la Pope Street

Date: Wednesday 31 October

Time: 6.00-7.30pm

Invitees: Community Representatives: Aidan Fisher, Muskaan Sidhu, Kavisha Shah, Sarthak,

Emily Simmons, Cosmin Luca, Michael Apostolou, Alice Sun, Lucy Fang, Sophie Xiao,
Yusriya Amin, Tashia Ahmed, Chan-Jin Yun, Anthony Kim, Matthew Choi,
Gabriel Van-Duinen, Jose Francisco, Miffy Song, Keats Mackay, Sam Pheeney

Councillor’s: CIr Penny Pederson, Clr Jordan Lane, Clr Chris Moujalli
Chairperson: Jose Francisco

Deputy Chair: Tasnia Ahmad

Staff Convenor: Andrew Marselos

AGENDA ITEMS

Item
1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0

9.0

10.0

11.0

Apologies and Welcome

Acknowledgment Of Country

I would like to acknowledge the traditional custodians of this land that we are meeting on, the Darug people
of the Eora nation, and recognise their continuing connection to land, water and community. We pay our
respect to Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander peoples and cultures, and to Elders both past and present
and acknowledge our youth, the future leaders.

Introductions and Notices
Acceptance of Minutes from previous meeting

What’s been happening in Ryde

¢ Round table discussion — is there anything you would like to inform the group about. We are
interested in hearing about anything that affects young people — in the community, at school or
further afield.

Mental Health in the Community
e Feedback from Coxs Road Cares

Social Media Working Group
e Update
e Instagram pictures and stories

Standing Item - Concession Opal Cards

e Tentative date 6/11/18 meeting with Jodie McKay
City of Ryde Youth Strategy 2018-2022

e Update
Granny Smith — The Core

e Feedback

Training and Development
e Feedback on public speaking workshop



AGENDA

12.0

13.0

14.0

15.0

16.0

Emerging Civic Leaders Course
e Details
e Expression of interest

Summer Events
e Brainstorm

Youth Week
e Dates set,
e Establish working group

Any Other Business

Confirmation of Next Meeting:

City of Ryde

e Wednesday 28" November, 6-7.30pm in the Committee Room at 1a Pope Street



