

Subject:	Ryde Youth Council Advisory Committee
File No:	
Document Ref:	
Venue:	Committee Room, 1a Pope Street
Date:	Wednesday 31 October
Time:	6.00-7.30pm
Invitees:	Community Representatives: Aidan Fisher, Muskaan Sidhu, Kavisha Shah, Sarthak, Emily Simmons, Cosmin Luca, Michael Apostolou, Alice Sun, Lucy Fang, Sophie Xiao, Yusriya Amin, Tasnia Ahmed, Chan-Jin Yun, Anthony Kim, Matthew Choi, Gabriel Van-Duinen, Jose Francisco, Miffy Song, Keats Mackay, Sam Pheeney Councillor's: Clr Penny Pederson, Clr Jordan Lane, Clr Chris Moujalli Chairperson: Jose Francisco Deputy Chair: Tasnia Ahmad Staff Convenor: Andrew Marselos

AGENDA ITEMS

Item		
1.0	Apologies and Welcome	
2.0	Acknowledgment Of Country I would like to acknowledge the traditional custodians of this land that we are meeting on, the Darug people of the Eora nation, and recognise their continuing connection to land, water and community. We pay our respect to Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander peoples and cultures, and to Elders both past and present and acknowledge our youth, the future leaders.	
3.0	Introductions and Notices	
4.0	Acceptance of Minutes from previous meeting	
5.0	 What's been happening in Ryde Round table discussion – is there anything you would like to inform the group about. We are interested in hearing about anything that affects young people – in the community, at school or further afield. 	
6.0	Mental Health in the Community • Feedback from Coxs Road Cares	
7.0	Social Media Working Group Update Instagram pictures and stories	
8.0	Standing Item - Concession Opal Cards • Tentative date 6/11/18 meeting with Jodie McKay	
9.0	City of Ryde Youth Strategy 2018-2022 • Update	
10.0	Granny Smith – The Core • Feedback	
11.0	Training and Development • Feedback on public speaking workshop	

12.0	Emerging Civic Leaders Course
13.0	Summer Events • Brainstorm
14.0	Youth Week Dates set, Establish working group
15.0	Any Other Business
16.0	 Confirmation of Next Meeting: Wednesday 28th November, 6-7.30pm in the Committee Room at 1a Pope Street